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Kia ora  Kahurangi whānau.  
There’s not much of the year to go now!  The next few weeks are 
looking even more busy than things usually are.  
Next week I will send home our final school newsletter for the year with lots of important 
end of year information.  Many people have been asking about dates so I thought it best to 
share these with you sooner rather than later.  
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Our athletes performed
amazingly well at the 
Eastern Zone Athletics!

Upcoming Events

14
Final School Assembly

6:30-7:30pm  at Rongotai College
All of our children perform in Kapa Haka

Last day of school
We finish at 12:30pm

Reports are being sent home
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30 Year 8 Leavers Dinner
5:30-8:30pm The Pines, Houghton Bay

Fun Day!
Whānau are welcome to come and join us!
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Term Dates

Term 1       Thursday 2 February - Thursday 6 April		
Term 2       Monday 24 April - Friday 30 June                            	
Term 3       Monday 17 July - Friday 22 September               	
Term 4       Monday 9 October - Wednesday 20 December

Holidays

Term 1		
Monday 6 February 	 Waitangi Day

Term 2		
Tuesday 25 April 	 ANZAC Day
Friday 2  June 		  Teacher Only Day
Monday 5 June		  King’s Birthday

Term 3	 	
Wednesday 26 July 	 Teacher Only Day

Term 4	 	
Monday 23 October	 Labour Day

2023
DATES
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Lots of news from Kahurangi Friends...

We’re missing lots of 
our school tshirts.  
Please please return 
them to school.


